Resident Survey - Ranking of Responses
The 1st number is the rank within the group and the bracketed number is the number of responses.

Q1 - what outdoor activities do you participate in?
1 fishing (44)

2 walking (44)

3 gardening (41)

4 boating (37)

5 hunting (30)

6 hockey (29)

7 swimming (22)

8 cycling (20)

9 soccer (18)

10 birdwatching (15)

Q2 — what outdoor activities would you participate in?
1 Soccer (9)

2 hunting (4)

3 photography (4)

4-6 baseball, fishing, group or club

Q3 — what indoor activities do you participate in:
skating (37)

hockey (27)

trivia events (26)
fitness classes (25)
games (cards, etc.) 19
crafts (18)

bingo (14)

curling (5)

broomball (5)

ringette (2)
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Q4 — what indoor recreation areas have you used in the last 12 months?
1 community hall (47)

2 arena ice (36)

3 arena no ice (7)

4 no usage (4)

Q5 — what indoor activities would you participate in?

1 euchre tournaments (6)

2 fitness classes (5)

3 bingo, hockey (4)

4 board games, indoor soccer, shuffle board, computer courses, crafts, pot luck suppers, pub nights, special
presentations (2)

Q6 — How do you find out about activities?
1 Newsletter (51)

2 word of mouth (51)

3 posters/flyers (25)

4 website (14)

5 newspaper ads, radio, etc.

Q7 — Importance to continue CURRENT programs: (very and somewhat important categories were
conbined)

1 4H program (42)

2 skating (40)



3 hockey (37)

4 annual fishing tournament (35)
5 Canada Day (33)

6 special events (33)

6 fitness programs (33)

8 baseball (32)

9 youth dances (29)

10 annual golf tournament (28)
11 dance classes (21)

Q8 — are there enough activities? About You: (includes males and females)
Enough not enough don't
know 1 25-44 (33)
<10 9 11 11 2 10-14 (28)
11-18 15 13 7 3 65-74 (27)
19-44 11 10 13 4 45-54 (25)
45-64 12 9 11 5 55-64 (24)
65+ 18 6 6 6 15-19 (23)
7 4-9 (11)
Totals: 65 48 47 8 20-24 (10)
9 <4 (5)
Comment: 47 responses re "don’t know”and 10 75-84 (7)
almost a split as to whether there is "enough/not
enough”activities.

Note: this chart combines Q8 and the About you data... we can get an idea about what the demographics look like in
relation to how those age groups feel about the level of service being offered.

Q9 Tax increase

1 1% increase (20)
2 0% increase (9)
3 2% increase (7)
4 3% increase (3)

Q10 — top priorities - Available from the Survey Summary document.




